

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Town of Southwick Board of Selectmen 454 COLLEGE HIGHWAY, SOUTHWICK, MA 01077

 Telephone (413) 569-5995
 Fax (413) 569-5001

LEGAL NOTICE Town of Southwick Local Emergency Planning Committee

The Local Emergency Planning Committee is federally mandated to oversee the "The Community Right To Know" planning, training and information gathering for the storage of hazardous materials within the Town of Southwick.

The Local Emergency Planning Committee would like to announce the following information concerning meetings, planning and information storage. Meetings of the Local Emergency Planning Committee are held at 9:30 a.m. on the 4th Thursday of the following months: January, March, May, September and October. The meetings are conducted at the Town Hall, EOC, 454 College Highway, Southwick, Massachusetts. The public is invited to attend. The Committee has developed an integrated emergency response plan and these plans are available to be reviewed. Additional material that is site specific for hazardous material storage is also available at the following location: Town of Southwick, Emergency Management Office, 454 College Highway, Southwick, Massachusetts, Monday through Friday 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Records located at Emergency Management Headquarters can be viewed by appointment only. All requests for information should be directed to Karl J. Stinehart at the Select Board's Office, 454 College Highway, Southwick, Massachusetts. Telephone #569-5995.